506020347 04/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6067060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN WARNER	10/17/2019
JEAN P. DROUIN M.D.	10/17/2019
TODD GOTTULA	10/17/2019
EMMET SUN	10/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARIFY HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	140 2ND STREET
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16843108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-63-5000 Email: ip@akerman.com **AKERMAN LLP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 777 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE Address Line 2: WEST TOWER, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11455-7-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. GLAZIER
SIGNATURE:	/STEPHEN C. GLAZIER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 052429 FRAME: 0883 source=11455-7-1_EXEC_ASSIGNMENT_FROM_PARENT_APPLN#page1.tif source=11455-7-1_EXEC_ASSIGNMENT_FROM_PARENT_APPLN#page2.tif source=11455-7-1_EXEC_ASSIGNMENT_FROM_PARENT_APPLN#page3.tif source=11455-7-1_EXEC_ASSIGNMENT_FROM_PARENT_APPLN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052429 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Justin Warner, Jean P. Drouin, M.D., Todd Gottula, and Emmet Sun ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "COMPUTER NETWORK ARCHITECTURE WITH MACHINE LEARNING AND ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND AUTOMATED INSIGHT GENERATION," for which U.S. Patent Application No. 16/587,780 was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Clarify Health Solutions, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 140 2nd Street, 2nd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and agree to sell, assign and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations (including, for example, continuations-in-part), and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, necessary or useful to make, use, import, or sell the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to

1 of 4

agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignce, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue, re-examination, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

October	EOF, I have hereunto set	t my hand and seal this day or
		ustin Warner ssignor
STATE OF: California COUNTY OF:	:ss	
On this appeared Justin Warner, to	day of me known to be the p ho acknowledged that he	, 2019, before me personally person whose name is subscribed in the executed said instrument as his free and
	N	otary Public
	M	Iy Commission Expires:

Jean P. Drouin, M.D. Assignor

STATE OF: California		
COUNTY OF:	:SS	
appeared Jean P. Drouin, M.D.	, to me known to b ho acknowledged t	, 2019, before me personally the the person whose name is subscribed in hat he executed said instrument as his free ssed.
	Ī	Notary Public
]	My Commission Expires:
		Todd Gottula Assignor
STATE OF: California		
COUNTY OF:	:ss	
appeared Todd Gottula, to me	known to be the acknowledged that	, 2019, before me personally person whose name is subscribed in the he executed said instrument as his free and .
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

Emmet Sun
Assignor

STATE OF: California

COUNTY OF: ________:ss

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4 of 4